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Development Processing

Baltimore County , County Office Building
Department of Permits and ' 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 22, 2003

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
David H. Karceski

210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21285-5517

Re:  Security Square Mall
6901 Security Boulevard
Updated Parking Plan
Ist Election District

Dear Mr. Karceski:

This letter references your correspondence and plan received on 6/30/03,
concerning the above referenced site. Since that date staff has met with Mr. Kellman of
D.M.W., Inc., concerning certain plan revisions.

We are now in possession of a revised plan which shows compliance with the
current parking standards and is in basic agreement with zoning case 88-200-A. The
Bureau of Development Plans Review has also given plan approval.

Based on the above information the "Updated Parking Plan for Security Square
Mall" is approved for zoning. I have requested several revised plans incorporating
approval signature blocks from Mr. Kellman. I will send 2 approved (signed) copies to
you once they are received.

Please document this approval on all future plans involving this property.

wvery truly yours,

— T B

John L. Lewis N
Planner II

Zoning Review
JJL/tjc

C: Case #88-200-A (Microfilm then send to archives).
v ol |

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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PURPOSE OF UPDATED PLAN:
TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT
PARKING REGULATIONS ENACTED BY BILLS
N° 26,1988 AND N°- 36,1288, PURSUANT TO
SECTVON 4092.6 A.2. OF THE BCZR ,THE AREA
OF THE MALL, EXCEPT FOR THE THEATRE WILL
BE PARKED AT & PARKING SPACES PER 1000
SQUARE FEET OF GROS5 LEASABLE AREA
SHOPPING CENTER WITH 100,000 SQUARE
EET OR MAORE OF GR0O55 LEASABLE AREA.)
PURSUANT TO SECTION 409°.[.8 OF THE
BCZR, PROJECTS WHICH HAVE BEEN APPROVED
PRIOR TO THE EFFECIVE DATE OF THE REGULATIONS
ENACTED BY THE MENTIONED BILLS, MAY MODIFY
THEIR PLANS TO SATISFEY THE CURRENT
REQULATIONS . THIS PLAN ILLUSTRATES THAT
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38-200-A
#127

10/26/87
10/26/87
11/25/87

S/5 Security Blvd,, W of
Beltway : 1st E.D.

Variance - filing fee $100.00 - Beltway Properties
Hearing set for 11/24/87, at 11:C0 a.m., before Mrs. Nastarowicz
CRIERED by Deputy Zoning Commissioner Mastarowicz, that the Petition for Variance to permit

5,966 parking spaces in lieu of the required 6,231 spaces, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to restriction.



~

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public -hearing on the Pefition and it
appeamng that strict comphance with the Baltimore County Zomng Regulatlons would/iimm
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshlp upon the Petltmner(s) and the granting of
the variance ($¥Xrequested XWM¥will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance§&K should /AHBHEKMH be granted, ' %

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——Z—L?——m

day of November _ .19 87

\ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit 5,966
parking spaces in lieu of the required 6,231 spaces, 1n accordance with Peti-

tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
- granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at his own risk until such time as the applicable ap-
pellate process from this Order has expired. I, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible for re-
turning, said property to its coriginal condition.

ANN M. NASTAROQWICZ
Deputy Zoning Com1ssloner
AMN:bJs of Baltimore County
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PEI™"ON FOR ZONING SRIANCE  »"
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ? G 3 m,ﬁ-

; icned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
deséghb:duirr‘ldilﬁlg;escriﬁon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

-

- Zoning fat) j i Baltimore County; for the .
Ty {fth Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of
K ‘f:ollo;ing reasonsg: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) -
’ i ire one (1) parking space
4 retation of above Section so as to requ _ i
| igiezgch fifty (50) square feet of total floor area of existing restau
rants i shopping center mall is too restrictive and imposes much more
arking than is reasonably required for the intended restaurant uses,
%he failure to grant the within request will cause undue.hardship.and

practical difficulty for the Petitioners,

Property is t¢ be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

i ising, posti . filing of this
3 e to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing
: patitilc')r:’ raﬁg' f':gli.:;er mg’;e]:e tgpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations. and restrictions of
1 : Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. - .

: ‘ "1/We do solemnly declare an¢ affrm,

i Lessees: 2 ; .

. { { nder the penalties of perjury, that I/we
(1) Marrjott porporation 1::m the legal owner(s) of the property

: which is the subject of this Petition.

' Ry:
SCORRROOTKNHHEINE - o Legal Owner (s):
(2) S & A Restaurant Corporation AN _.S)_IQ,QP_&@I.L:‘Z_EP .
—— ("[-‘;p;“ar‘f'riat Ngmz’ p AT Ay it
. s W!‘-’R ——
AN %&é’..ﬁ:_’_-éﬂﬁé{ﬂé{f R W5 i S e b Y TITE
(IWﬁauferiott Drive 28
""""""""""" memmmmmmmrmmemsees e peor PritName) . |. . /st
(134 Sihington, DC 20058 co. ¥
------------------------------------------- —s A46-F
TTTCheand Stae o TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT Signature e
City and State gn s f
%HPSYDEY" {?'far;?iéllt:lgg?{: Stone, Esq . 1099 QF
(2) Charles E. Brogks, ES8G. _ e ts
int Nas Address Phone No. |D?
- (Wor?nt ham;g 5% c/o Manekin Corp. NEY _i_-‘-z-s_—;—
9 UJd— : f/‘{f"‘g"‘"’ ' -~ 36, S0jEh Tharla¥ Street W38 370
-5 ;(1§¥§ﬂf%e 600, 102 W, Pennsylvanfa Avg@altimore, Maryland 21201 s
. 4(2) 610 Bosley Avenue _____________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
[ A " agdress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
S Towson, Maryland 21204
D s P L e e Fam=
LB CityandState 9y 307_§23-1800 ;
5S , ) 301-296-2600 e
$ i %‘ ; Attorney’s Telephone No,{2) _301-236-20600  __ per T
3:14 i =AY d
% & ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Ceunty, this <. ZzZ . ay
CH o i ject : this petition be advertised, as
: - _CM:M-. ..... , 10_&72_, that the subject matter of this petition ] ,
Ff T ggq_ul;e-&— Fbgf)l‘.he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
- E; out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, Countv Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

f
County, on the -__-Q?.é/}é- ________ day MMM.-_, 10877, at LA-&7o'clock
e

., /‘Lﬂy’jﬂn_j/—// ,

# M
J "-Z-;n-iié QOommissioner ﬁglﬁmoréboﬁ

b WY i T ) Gt Ry et
O3 " BN e s ot ik e it Pttt MBS ahay m s

RE: Petition for Zuning Variance # BEF
S3/S Security Blvd. West of FORE THE

3eltway * ZONING COMMISSIONER

1st Election Listrict = CF
1st Councilmanic Diztriet :

f BALTIMORE COUNTY

Marriott Corporation # CASE
- No' - -
S & A Restaurant Coréoration : °8-200-4
. and Beltway Properties, I
Petitioners :

*

SUMMONS

Pursuant to the Rules of the Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, the following person is hereby summonsed to

appear and testify in the above referenced Proceeding on the

date, place and time-specified:

Name: Leroy Ogle

Address: Room 107, County Office Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

You are hereby ordered to appear at the following:

Date: November 24, 1987 ~.+
Time; 11:00 a.m, T

Place: Room 106, County Office Bldg.
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

This summons 1is requested by Petitioners.

o

oning Commiséiéﬁer

e et e g s el B Lot T R Sk
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LEGAL DESC

T vy -OF-WAY LINE OF
FOR THE SAME AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE HORTHEAST RIGHT-O
Eﬁ?i:ﬁm SOUTE 70 N. AS SIOWM ON srmvagf‘\gg g?n;(lﬁ;gg %Agnn}\gmggowéa ho.
' D THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WA N
ZoaTs ::g ig‘gﬁoﬁﬁ ON BALTIMORE COUNTY BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISTTION PLATS R"g’ﬂﬁ&‘%%%ggss'
WHICH PLATS ARE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE DEED FROM ZANVYL KRIEGE

L el #
Radh?

Segy © 70 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, DATED AUGUST 21, 1970, AHD RECORDED AM0231L¥EAt§gD
U5 B RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - TN LIBER 0.7,5. NO. 5126, FOL1D zqﬁé gtggnxptlou-
"BEX®  BEING TNE PRINCIPAL POIKT AND PLACE OF BEGIHHING OF THE FOLLOWI PTION:
Ew, B — E A -OF-WAY LINE OF ROLLING ROAD A DISTANCE
& éi t‘)'rmslgtsg E?c?a;t‘)zi Eo?h?r:orﬁgﬁcghé;ﬂﬁﬁ:}}ug ALON SAID M?nﬁ'?&i%gﬂ: h!lg.rim
: (LR - “ OF 75 .
2 29.90 FEET ALONG AR ARC 10 THE LEFT HAVING A RADJUS OF 1GIIT -
Ry %cpf13" 184214 € ALONG SAID EAST R
& h OF 29.90 FEET DEARING H 19°50°13" E} THENCE N e
Ly OF-\IAT LILE A DISTANCE OF 86.83 FEET TO A POINT; THEHCE ALONG SAID EAST RIGUT-OF

F 650.00 TEET
! KE 552.65 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 630 |
;ﬁg k'cﬁonn OF 536.15 FEET BEARING H 05539'12 W: THENCE R 30700'28 r ?lgﬁﬁuluu;ua
SALD EAST RIGHT-OF-MAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 233.88 FEEV 10 A FOINT{ THERC conrii
ALOKG SASD EAST RIGHT-OF-MAY LIKE 361.66 FEET ALONG AN ARC T0 gua.nggna_ MING
RADI)S OF 2235.83 FEET AKD A CIIORD OF 161.26 FEET GEARING N 25 g2 ?uo" i1
N 62°00'00" E A DISTANCE OF 633,12 FEET TO A POINT; WIFNCE N 28 oo'0 L.
DISTANCE OF B9.43 FEET TO A POINTy THENCE 93.89 FEET ALONG AN nnc" 15510|50_ 1
v & gl 5 31 8 1R D 82100, o % AL G s
: H 02°21°39" ¥ A DISTAI . ] .
A{ngtnn ARCZIO T|jE_LEFT, NAVIKG A RADIUS OF 45.00° FEET AND A cngngcogrsr.aa
" FEET BEARING K 26°58°10" W TO A POINT ON TIE SOUTH RIGHI-OF-HnY‘ é‘ O aLate
* SECURITY BOULEVARD} TMENCE ALONG sa&g ggggnﬂglggg;o;ﬁgnl Ehggnﬁof }TLET AL
AN ARC TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 2356. 0RD OF €1.61 FrEt
is 0 8aY23'18" E3 THENCE N B87°38°21" E ALONG SAID SOUT ]
2[3¥§?in25 gr 236.15 ;EEI 70 A POINTS THENCE CONTINUING ALOHG SAID Eog;ggnggur
OF-WAY LINE 788.81 FEET ALONG’ANBgﬁg{;g ;ng}g;gq;ﬁgaz|N$ngugén§ugzgz‘_32_.E
ND A C1ORD OF 787.81 FEETY " €3
itg}s¢ngcs OF 3.35 FEET 10 AOP?I¥;; L"i"ﬁfs?aﬁﬁizgr'gs :3Ar2é§1¢gci 351;?340
‘ A POINT: THENCE S 20°41'18" . s
§ﬁELcE°s 41930'52' E A DISTANCE OF 3?.02“E§E! Lo‘;oggzvgi E"i"8$s¥nﬁég‘éf‘a
.93 FEET 10 A POINT:
§57081322¥c§ooi 2SNy THENCE N 69759 30" Etgtn:gtﬁngslgi.a?ﬁzzcztglsgg3g.:glué:
IHENCE S 82°21'32" £ A DISTANCE OF 340.00. oA POINTS &
- £ A DISTANCE OF 193.
A DISTANCE OF 126,17 FEET TO_A POINT; THENCE S 30 56 08 )
Ik F 196.91 FEET 10 A POINT;
FEET 10 A PQINT; THENCE S 35°24:571" E A DISTANCE O ' e e
01" A POINT: THENCE S 12°31
THENCE S 23°48°01" € A DISTANCE OF 193,56 FEET 10, OINTS THENCE 8 12 3T 0029
A DISTANCE OF 191.57 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE S 01°19 -
rc[} 10 A PRINT; THENCE S 03°74°08" W A DISTANCE OF 94.13 FEET ;osa‘gg;?!aon ]
THENCE S 09°32'20" W A DISTANCE OF 93.93 FEET 10 § POINT; THENC s 137210 4,
A DISTANCE OF 238.61 FEET T0 A POINT; THENCE S 31724'16" W A DISI Ce Of 154,
FEET 10 A POINT; THENCE S 42939'30" W A DISTANCE OF 252.19 FEET £o723 oIt
THENCE S 48 285G Moy Avi 0; ;igiﬁg 5?513;2 Sgpgég}znag[iccnonn'or 715.42
ALONG AN ARC TO TUE RIGHT HAVING OF 1382, ETAND A CHORD OF 113
ARING § 69U21°54" W3 THENCE N B2°45'24" W A DISTANC .
R‘§5$ﬁ§; THENCE 1t £6°39°'44" W A uts:gggfrgraagéia;‘rgﬁguzg a 2252£!4}ur3cg
169" W A DISTANCE OF 141,50 .
gtginﬁ%e 3r 109.93 FEET TO A rorxr; L“EESED363'333'55‘;2&?"35ﬁ2,ﬁﬁcﬂ‘2,33§.§§ﬁ'
HAYING A RADIUS OF 3968.86 FEET AND . EARING X §7 08
iT ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ROLLING ROAD,
gglﬂs“,ﬁE'Lg,u, OF BEGINKING AXD COMTAINING 90.2556 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS,
LUT SUBJECT 10 ALL LEGAL NIGHMAYS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD,
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Noveaper &5, 1997

E. Harrison Stone, Esquire .
102 W. Pennsylvania Aveaue, Sulte €00

Towson, Maryisnd 21204

Crarles E. Brooks, Esquire

£10 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Zoningaigri:ncg seluway
$/5 Sacurity doulevard, ® © W
1st Election Districtj lst Councilmanic District

Beltway Properties - Petitioner
Case Ho. B88-200-A

Dear Hessra. Stone anl Broowss

Pursuant to ths receat hearing held cn the aubjlect case, pleaietﬁe ig;
vised that your Petition for Zoning variance has been Granted, subjec

restriction noted in the attached Order.

In the event the decisicn roendered is unfavorg:lettoﬁggzdpagzy.Ap:igige

' to the County .
advised that any party may [ile an appeal 7 )
zZr further information on rl;lns an appeal, plasse contact tnis office |

Very truly yours,

494-3353

Zoning

is posted

)
% /r / - ;_,-/ g 7
3 ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN & REID O S
\ ATIOR JEYS AT LAW r_; o j
k SUITE 600 "
R. TAYLOR MCcLEAN 102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE OF COuNsLe

RICHARD A REID CARROLL W. ROYSTON

E. HARRISON STONE TOWSON, MARGTLAND 21204-4575 H. ANTHONY MUELLER
MILTON R. SMITH, JR. IGHN L. ASKEW

C. 3. KLINGELHOFER 11 TELEPHONE: {30l) 823-1800

THOMAS F. McDONQUGH

LAWRENCE F. HAISLIP FAX: (301) B28-7858

LAUREL P. EVANS
KEITH R.TRUFFER

ROBERT 5. HANDZO

EDWARD . GILLISS October 8, 1987
C. LARRY HOFMEISTER,, JR.

ELIZABETH P. S. STELLMANN

STEPHEN P. ICHNIOWSK]

L)

J. Robert Haines Tz: . )

Zoning Commissioner for DM (:{;gfﬂ,m
Baltimore County 1 T T
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

,/,,---.‘:.:J

Re: Petition for Zoning Variance (Parking) Marriott and
Bennigan's Restaurants (Security Square Mall)
1%/ Case No. 127

Deatr Commissioner Haines:

It would be much appreciated if you would schedule the
above-captioned matter for the earliest possible hearing. The
basis for this request is that because of various contractural
committments, the status of our variance request must be
determined by no later than December 31st of this year.

Because of the nature of the request (permission to permit
5,966 parking spaces in a large mall in ljeu of 6,231 spaces),
we do not anticipate any serious protest and would, therefore,
estimate the entire matter can be heard in no more than an hour,

Thank you for your consideration.

Q) [

Sincerely yours,

E. Harrison Stone Charles E. Erogks, Egq. o
Attorney for Marriott Attorney fo. AS&A Redtaurant
Corporation Corporation

EHS: jz 7
08269 | (PR
RECETVA]
o i
N J

0CT 8 197

ZONING GFFICE

R S S T QT

AN M. NASTAROWICZ

Deputy Zoning chmissiouegdwﬁ_,_

of Balitimore Cauptw——"""

AiBliDjs Rt - No.
Enclosures o S ey UNTY MARYLAND

- . tion 1 gaLTiMORE €o . REVENUE DVISION
ccs Manekin Corpors OFFICE O FINAN SH RECEWPT

36 S. Charles Street, Baltizore,
People's Counsel |

1 le

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 600 )
R. TAYLOR McLEAN !
RICHARD A. REID 102 WEST PENMNSYLVAMIA AVENLUE

E. HARRISON STONE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4575 RROL &~

MILTON R. SMITH. IR. : H ONY MUELLER

C. 5. KLINCELHOFER |l) TE HN L. Asx
LEPHONE, | - s

THOMAS F. McDONOUGH . EPHONE: f3ol) 523-1800 l

LAWRENCE F. HAISLIP FAX: (301} 828-7856 ‘ 1

ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN 8\REI&

LAUREL P. EVANS

KETH R.TRUFFER

ROBERT §. HANDZO

EDWARD [. CILLISS

C. LARRY HOFMEISTER. IR.. OCtOber 8' 1987
ELIZABETH P. 5. STELLMANN

STEPHEN P. ICHNIOWSKI

J. Robert Haines L . .
Zoning Commissioner for f%ig,ﬁf' —, . :
Baltimore County . diaad {-~’“““’2-LRM;L"

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Zoning variance (Parking) Marriott and

. Bennigan's Restaurants (Security Square Mall)
A7¢my Case No. 127

Dear Commissioner Haines:

It wou%d be much appreciated if you would schedule the
above-captioned matter for the earliest possible hearing. The
basis for this request is that because of various contractural
commit;ments, the status of our variance request must be
determined by no later than December 3lst of this year.

Becaus? of the nature of the request {permission to permit
5,966 parklng.spaces in a large mall in lieu of 6,231 spaces),
we QO not anticipate any serious protest and would, therefore,
estimate the entire matter can be heard in no more than an hour.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

) () geziie

E. Harrison Stone Charles E. Bro ’

Attorney for Marriott Attorney for ,S&%A Redt
aurant
Corporation chpora{ion

EHS: j2
08269

e
.\-..‘j¥?_|g

0CT 8 gy

ZONING OFFICE

13110

JRE:Djs

R PRP Y W

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines
ing Commissioner

E. Harrison Stone, Esquire
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire

610 Boasley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 212Ch

Ag:1 Petitlion for Zoning Var
S/S Security Boulevard,
1st Electlon Districts 1st Counc
Beltway Properties - petitioner
Case No. B3-20U-A

November 19, 1987

iance

y LT ";‘—"
"f P o =1

W of Beltway

Please be advised that
the above-referenced property.

prior to the hearing. Do not remove

by this office until the da
AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID

1lmanic District

. i

g e A e

L, g I Y Y

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Exvcutrve

f

is due for advertising and posting of

All advertising and postin
the sign from the prope
y of the hearing itself.

g fees must be paid
rty from the time it

ON THE DAY OF THE HEAR

TNG OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED

cc: Beltway Properties tion
c/o Mankxkin Corpora
36 South Charles Street, Baltimore,

Please maxe your chec
to the Zoning Cffice, County

x payable to B

Office Building,

,

Md.

PETITION FOR YARIANCE

S/S Security Blvd., W of

Beltway, lst Election District

BELTWAY TROPERTIES, Petitioner

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in

captioned matter.

- -
. -

altimore County,
2 Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Maryland and forward

J. ROBERT HAINES
7oning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

21201

: BEFORE THE ZONING CCIMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

: Case No, 88-200-a

* . .
« = s 2

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

the above-

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to E. Harrison Stone
»

Suite 600, 102 w. Pennsylvania Ave,, Towson,

Phyllis é;le Friedman
People's Counsel for Balvrimore County

L]

/éEEEZ //45%?<';;’

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

2nd day of November, 1987, a copy

Esquire,

MD 21204; and Charles E. Brooks,

Esquire, 610 Bosley Ave., Towson, MD 21204.

_ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i, M 41664

. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVY
i MICCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

— —
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L ¥

f S - S . o
DATE /DJ/;,/S 7 ACCOUNT 1‘7,‘ é /5 ]

' awounr_$_ 200 00

1

RECEIVED

+

FROM: E- A/éﬁ“ I3crad \..C-T.J"-!ir' E:S_:

[ P

Boiyiay -"?“:’i’ﬁﬁ!‘?a';‘i

-

— _ ,
%6 Ol TR -

¥ B5ITeeess130N0i2 £013F

,o..;'_Frf':"er: Fee Fuﬁ_ V,-?mmsc.e' /ra»: [27 |

- VALIDATION GR FIGNATURE OF CASHITR

A

A
- i
y o

W B e -

)é%;Z: /4Q%?(};) .

Peter Max Zimmerman
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et A i _ - ; . : Office of S E. Harrison Stone, Esquire Ocinber 26,
S ; e - PATUXENT Charles E. Brocks, Esquire
L o Suite 600, 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue

. el . Ve
(;} S - Zoning C mmissioner S " PETITION FOR . - " oo . Publishing Company .- . -0 610 Bosley Avenue
C : Office of Planning & Zoning T . Z?ﬂlgﬂ%’ﬁf 107m:‘ngg‘lm- T_: 1 | Towson, Maryland élé(); {CE OF HEARING
. E + ”‘ u

PETITION FOR ZONING VARI/NCE - 5&% Maryland 2124 st ccf"mp::,m'"bm
S ' se No. B8-200-A
_ . ) . : ; ; ict LU i . LOCATION: South Side Kovember 9 3 RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
ist Election District - 1st Councilmanic Distri SRR J. Kobert Haines : %;gm Bog}evard. , S/S Security Blvd., W of Beltway
200-A e . 3 DATE AND TME: Tues- 1st Flection District - 1st Councilmanic District
Case No. 88-"00- BRI e m.‘w 24, 1987, Beltway Properties — Petitioner
- S PLBLIC. HEARING: Case No. 88-200-A
November 19, 1987 : Room 106, County Office
-y Building, 11% W,
y ¢ Beltw b T ghesapmmﬁvunuo.
e a R Towson, X .
d, West o y . T oy The Zoning Com- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S i missionar of Baltimore
Tuesday, November 24, 1987, at 11:00 a.m. ( e E. Harrison Stone, Esquire Dennis Ié‘omﬁtfsﬂgs:i ; . : PETITION FOR ZUNING VARIANCE 7
. | , PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

DATE AND TIME: . : 102 W. Pernsylvania Avenue MOt ;
ding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, : Towson, Maryland 21204 :rgwm hold 8 : hesr i rted in the followi
Petition 'ﬂ z . Vari- Was lnse e |ﬂ e O OWlng. Avenule' Tow SOn, Maryland

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Countz Office Buil
Maryl | . “ l 7 . .
Towson, Marylan . Charles E. Brooks, Esquire ance i ,wmm 5,’,:"66““;; : K1 Catonsville Times $31.82 [ Booster Weekly
o [3J Arbutus Times ] Owings Milis Flier

ity of the Zoning Act and : 610 Bosley A i
; - csioner of Baltimore County, by at_xthorlt)_' of osley Avenue fequired 6,231 spaces. - :
gg:uizziiﬁscg?mégtimore County, will hold a public hearingt Towson, Maryland 21204 Eam “;’mppém :‘f . ] Reporter Weekly L] Towson Flier
B . R . in lieu of fos g ' . , . ,
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit 5,966 parking spaces in RE: Petition for Zoning Variance e | mc'gw;"‘?; plan fied weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
the required 6,231 spaces 5/8 Security Boulevard, W of Beltway e B g - once a week for B successive weeks before
1 " Petiton(s) i granted, @& the 7 day of November 19 a7 that is to

1st Election District; 1st Councilmanic District building permit may be i
: y be is- . " :
Beltway Properties - Petitioner . w ..,.-w;l the thirty (T;:,, : say, the same was inserted in the issues of
Case No. 88-200-A L ; appeal penod. The -

. Zorw g Commissioner will, -

" - eortam any re- November 3, 1987
; quesl for a slay of e
Please be advised that 7? ¢ 1is due for advertising and posting of ; ‘ds:rui:gw;isdwmmwmgmdmu'

the above-referenced property. All advertising and posting fees must be paid cause shown. Such re-
quest must be recoived in .

prior to the hearing. Do not remove the sign from the property from the time it ' iti . ’

is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself. be g‘:?gg%?mda‘:rdm“ EA NT PUBLJSHING COMPANY ¢ J. ROBERT HAIN
¢ al the hearng. - i y - f ol r
THIS FEE MIUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND . 3. Fobert Haines Zoning Commissione

ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE OGRDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED of Baitimore County
509-C/Now. 5 -

TIME: 11:00 a.m

DATE: Tursday, November 24, 1987

LOCATION: South Side of Security Boulevar

, 3 as shown on plat :
be. say Properties - ’ Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and forward JRH:med

Being the property of __ _
plan filed with the Zoning Office. to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, Reom 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. :
| ' ces:  Marriott Corperation

N . . . d ¢
. Lo i 4. a building permit may be issue
ha event that this Petition(s) is grantec, | o= {11, however, ‘ .
:[iltﬁln t,;e thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zon;nza(ilgmt;::ﬁt“zir“i;]g‘ thic;wperiod very truly _y{ours, ‘ S & A Restaurant Corporation
st for a stay of the issuance © _ . —_— P Marriott Drive

?2ﬁegf,2i“c2:§er2§iin. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the W%’ Véaﬂgé Washington, D. C. 20058

hearing set above or made at the hearing. J. ROBERT HAINES
2oning Commissicner of

Baltimore County

Beltway Properties
c/o Manekir Corp.
36 South Charles Street

J. ROBERT HAINES
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JRH:bjs

cC: Beltway Properties
c/o Manekin Corporation
36 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Md.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

LR B Y o T g b et e

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e

' E

ZOMING VARIANCE - TOWSON, MD., —eeeen » V.S 10870 Raltimore County
04 Coumimanic Districs : TS| R Fire Department
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Off{ce Bulldicg
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS AJ)VISC)RE’I?OHJBJITTHZE
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1 November 18, 1987
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 w. Chesapeake Ave. 1
Mr. J. Robert Haines NQYEEEE{.&&-}?EE ____________ Towson, Maryland 21204 E. Harrison Stone, Esquire

.-J :T=¢ ij;g-_’ e : 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
ioner _____ c——————a L o I

TO._Zoning Commissioner __ TR N ¢ ) oo Suite 600

Towson, Maryland 21204

UL T B

e fm 43, /9% 7

Property Owner: _@A‘m/p ys iS5
Location:w |5:-cﬁf/'7‘fv /5/1&)}/ )l/ ._07(' ﬁe./fu/a/v District 7/

Water Supply /7 - f/-p Sewage Disposnl ﬁe?f}a
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

g;x() Prior to approval of & Bullding Permit for construction, renovation and/or installation of equipment
for any existing or Proposed food service factlity, complete plans and specificarions must be

submitted to the Plans Review Section, Buresy of Regional Community Services, for firal review
and approval.

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire
610 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Norman E, Gerber, AICP

e

RE: Item No. 127 - Case No. 88-200-4
Petitioner: Beltway Properties
MEMBELS Petition fcr Zoning Variance

S S i PN e ot SN SN
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Bureau of .
Engineering Dear Messrs. Stone and Brooks:

TR N e,

Prior to new installacion/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Afr
GQuality Management, 4%4-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation/s before work begina,

A permit to conatruct from the Bureau gement {g re
spray patnt Processes, underground (5,000 galle
equipment or process whit

Department of

Traffic Engineering The Zcning Plans'Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit-

ing comment on this
here are no comprehensive planning factors requiring ted with the above-referenced petition.  The following comments
There

quired for wyuch itema ag

U8 or more) and any other
: e Vo B State Roads Commissjion
petition. VT T T e o

T T o W it e s oty

Bureay of H
Fire Prevention

0t 1s required for any charbroiler
plans or problems with regard

(5) square feat or wore.
Health Departmens

L

TR g et e
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Norman E. Gerbe
Director of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:dme | »
Shirley M, Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Coun

Ms. © .

File

cc:

Project Planning
Bui.ding Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Developmane °*

have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a
written

as to the suitability of the requested zoning,

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition, If similar comments f'rom the remaining members are
recelved, I will forward them to You. Otherwise, any comment that

report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendat jons

R TR B Sain 2 g PR e

the hearing file.

-Very truly yours,

N ,;'fa/uo £ bt/u /15./5’5

JAMES E. DYER
alrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

fervice
St be submitted to the

Review and Approval Section, Division of Engine ce, State Department of

Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

Prior to any new construction or asubatantia

Ng pool, wading pool,
bathhouge, ot tuba,

T other appurtenances
specifications must be subsitted

nd Resource Managemsent for review
and approval, For more complete 1nfornation, contact the Recreat{onal Hyglene Section, Bureay
of Reglonal Cormunity Services, 494-3811,

Prior o approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant muat comply with all Baltimore

County
regulations, For more complate information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child K

ealth,
If lubricatfon work and ofl changes are performed at thia location, the method pProviding for che
e¢limination of wWaste ol]l must be ip accordance with the State Department of the Environment,

Prior to razing of exiating structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division of Waste Management
at 494-3768, Tegarding removal and/or dispomal of potentially hazardous materisls and aclig wadtes,
Petitioner must contdct the Bureau of Afp Qualicy Management regarding removal of asbestos, 494-377s,

Any abandoned underground Storage tanks contatining ganoline, wante oll, solventa, ete., must have
the contents removed by a licenasd kauler and tank removed from the Property or Properly backfilled,
Prior to removal or abandonment, cwner Wuat contact the Division of Waste Managenent at 4945768,

T e o vty e b,

IR RO i s AT L

_ _ . ) Ly i 501l percolation testa, have been » BUSEt be » conducted,
: o SR e RV RO SR () The resulrs are valid uneyi])
RN i : ST ' Y A . ( ) Sseil Percolation test resuics have expired,
JED:kkb s A ' DR Water and Sewer g determine whether additional tests are

: Where water wells are to be uted as & gource of water supply, a well Becting the mintmuw Baltimore
Enclosures County Standards must be drilled,

NO? 6 1987 ' - ce: Century Engineer‘ing, Inc. In accordance with Section ]3-

ZONING OrFICE

117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield veat

_ £ W ? _'£;_ e e ""ﬂ~::<~f ”iﬁ' 5: ﬂ '_;f-_5 ‘"{: . f( { ) tsa not accepteble and muat bp retested. This mugt
Towson, Maryland 21204 R LA S - Co Ll ol operty and approval of Building Permie Applications,

Prior to otcupancy approval, the potabiiiry of the vater supply
of bacteriological and cheafcal water samples,

be accomplished prior pq conveyance

BUSt be verified by rollection

If asubmizsinn of pla 1 rp the County Review Group 1g required,

a Hydroseologtcll Study and an
Environmentcs] Effeccs deport must be subaitted,

Octhera
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Bd&mme(bwﬁy
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lhnmuafﬁaﬁkfhgh&mhg
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3554
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BUREAU OF WATER QUALITY AY(RE
MANAGEMENT
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October 16, 1937 . :
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Zoning Commissioner
County Offjce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

i

Item No, 127 Meeting of o

Property Owner: Beltway Properties

Location: S5/s Security Blvd,, W of Beltway
Existing Zoning: B.M.-CT

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 5,966 parking

Spaces in lieu of the required
6,231 spaces
_ Fhat Frah s Sy . = o g Aiea:. 90,2556 acres
e ATt R eI S el et B B Tt N Ly S St Y R e T B R e S - E: District: st Election District
e v LR il e S e B f
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Dear Zoning Commissioners:

A AT Y e 5y b g,

1

Micheal g, *lanigan
Traffic Engineer
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IR - ' ‘ LEGAL DESCRIPTION, , . - . ' ‘ _ - .

AR - : - | NUGLANLAG FOR THE SAME AU THE TATCHSECTUOR OF THE WURTHEAST RLGHT-OF -WAY LINE OF e T : ) : ! v
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SECURITY
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SECURSTY BOUALEYARD; THENCE ALOME SAID SOUTM RTGHT-OF -WAY LMK €9.6) FEET ALOME ' . . o e . : -
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OWNER/LEASOR 1S MAY DEPARTMENT STORES CO.. €1t OLIVE STREET. SY. LOUIS, MO 63101.
AREA OF PROPERTY: GFOSS 4.5312 AC. AREA TO BE LEASED BY SEA RESTAURANTS IS
7950 SQ.FT. . . .

LEASEE/DEVELOPER 1S S&A RESTAURANTS CORPORATION 6606 LBJ FREEWAY. DALLAS. TEXAS
75240 (214) 960-5000.

BENN!GAN'S PARKING DATA: EXISTING PARKING PROVIDED - 604!
CREDIT FOR AUTO BAYS - +37
EXISFING PARKING KEQUIRED - 6231 -
PROPOSED PARKING REQUIRED - 159
(7950 SO.FT. « | PER 50 SQ.FT.}) w
SPACES LOST/RESTAURANT - 68

MARIOTT PARNING DATA: EXISTING PARKING PROYIDED - 60Qu4! -
CREDIT FOR AUTO BAYS-+ 37
EXISTING PARKING REQUIRED - 6231 —
PROPOSED PARKING REQUIRED - 101
(5055 SQ.FT. : | PER 50 SQ.FT.)
"SPACES LOST TO RESTAURANT - 4U

ZONING BM-CT ‘
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT IS BEING HANDLED OFF-SITE UTILIZING THE ADJACENT DETENTION POND.
THERE ARE NG WELL OR SEPTIC AREAS ON THE SITE.

LANDSCAP NG wILL CONFORM 1€ FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN BASED ON REQUIREMENTS SET FORIN IN
BALTiMORE COUNT: LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN STREAMS. SPRINGS OR 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAINS.

{YERE ARE NO HISTGRIC BUILDINGS ON THE SITE.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN WETLANDS, CRITICAL AREAS. ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED SPECIES
HABITAT. OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON SITE.

PROPERTY OWNED BY MAY DEPARTMENT STORES COMUANY.

EXISTING GROUND 1S 100% PAVED.
CRG WATVERTREQUEST APPRCVED 6/18/87. CASE »wW-87-182.

Date Ne Revglan Dascrplon

BENNIGAN'S
' N AND
MARRIOTT FAMILY
RESTAURANTS

CENTURY ENGINEERING, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS » PLANNERS
32WEST ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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